EXHIBIT D

Monthly Report of Visitor Service Provider Gross Sales
(Due by 20th Day of Following Month)

Fort Zachary Taylor Date: February 19, 2019

Cayo Hueso Company

For The Month Ending: January 2019

Point of Sale/Location of Cash Receipts Gross Sales Subtotal
Food & Beverage $59,589.82
Alcohol Sales $24.100.52
Rental Equipment $39.030.66
Merchandise Sales $5,223.44
Wedding Pkags & Mgt Fees $15262.26
Commissions $4.422.15
Over Rings . 0.10

Refunds ($322.50)
SUBTOTAL USED TO CALCULATE MONTHLY COMMISSION $147.306.25
Sales Tax (Collected) $0.00
TOTAL GROSS SALES $10,280.37
Monthly Commission: Level Fee 16% of Gross $23,5669.00
Total Payable 2 $23,569.00

2-20-/9

Date

2-17-/7

Date

/



EXHIBIT D

Monthly Report of Visitor Service Provider Gross Sales
(Due by 20th Day of Following Month)

Fort Zachary Taylor

Cayo Hueso Company

For The Month Ending: February 2019

Point of Sale/Location of Cash Receipts

Food & Beverage

Alcohol Sales

Rental Equipment

Merchandise Sales

Wedding Pkas & Mat Fees

Commissions

Over Rings

Refunds

SUBTOTAL USED TO CALCULATE MONTHLY COMMISSION

Date: March 17, 2019

Sales Tax (Collected)

TOTAL GROSS SALES

Monthly Commission: Level Fee 16% of Gross

Total Payable

/ 7 Vi
R 7 [y
Signature of {ccour{ta@/%parer

Gross Sales Subtotal
80,365.98
$26.399.47

$67.017.47

$7.347.85

$22.166.98
$0.00
$0.11
$0.00
$203.297.86

$14,687.64

$0.00
$32,527.66

$32,527.66

3-20-]9

Date

I~/7-/7

Date



EXHIBIT D

Monthly Report of Visitor Service Provider Gross Sales
(Due by 20th Day of Following Month)

Fort Zachary Taylor Date: April 18. 2019.

Cayo Hueso Company

For The Month Ending: March 201 9

Point of Sale/Location of Cash Receipts Gross Sales Subtotal
Food & Beverage $104.423 47
Alcohol Sales $31,861.08
Rental Equipment $92,251.77
Merchandise Sales $11,635.24
Wedding Pkgs & Mgt Fees $29,260.22
Commissions $0.00
Over Rings | $0.01

Refunds 403.12

SUBTOTAL USED TO CALCULATE MONTHLY COMMISSION $269.028.67
Sales Tax (Collected) $19,049.39
TOTAL GROSS SALES $288.078.06
Monthly Commission: Level Fee 16% of Gross $43,044 59
Total Payable $43,044.59

S Wi el

Signature of ﬁécoun nt#r;d{rer Date



EXHIBIT D
Monthly Report of Visitor Service Provider Gross Sales
(Due by 20th Day of Following Month)

Fort Zachary Taylor

Cayo Hueso Company

For The Month Ending: April 2019

Point of Sale/Location of Cash Receipts

Food & Beverage $102,557.05
Alcohol Sales $30.000.27
Rental Equipment $86,938.43
Merchandise Sales $10.055.97
Wedding Pkgs & Mat Fees $22.118.25
Commissions $5,261.85
Over Rinas $0.00
Refunds ($840.08)
SUBTOTAL USED TO CALCULATE MONTHLY COMMISSION $256,091.74
Sales Tax (Collected) $17,380.73
TOTAL GROSS SALES $273,472.47
Monthly Commission: Level Fee 16% of Gross $40,974.68
Total Payable $40,974.68
/AZ /i S-20-19
Signature of visifor Servige Proviber [ Date
5-1~11

Signature ;(f AcWeparer

Date: May 16. 2019

Gross Sales Subtotal

Date



EXHIBIT D

Monthly Report of Visitor Service Provider Gross Sales
(Due by 20th Day of Following Month)

Fort Zachary Taylor

Cayo Hueso Company

For The Month Ending: May 2019

Point of Sale/Location of Cash Receipts

Food & Beverage

Alcohol Sales

Rental Equipment

Merchandise Sales

Wedding Pkgs & Mat Fees

Commissions

Over Rings

Refunds

SUBTOTAL USED TO CALCULATE MONTHLY COMMISSION

Date: June 10., 2019

Sales Tax (Collected)

TOTAL GROSS SALES

Monthly Commission: Level Fee 16% of Gross

Total Payable
Signature of Vis&h‘)r/Sewice j ﬁ )

~.
Signature of Aé’coun%ﬁhcﬁlér N

Gross Sales Subtotal

$81.961.94

$25.256.45
$78.463.77
$9.010.22
$19,130.20
$0.00
$0.00
($5.00)

$213.817.58

o

$15,299.00
$229.116.58
$34,210.81

$34,210.81

G=17-17

Date
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Date



EXHIBIT D

Monthly Report of Visitor Service Provider Gross Sales
(Due by 20th Day of Following Month)

Fort Zachary Taylor

Cayo Hueso Company

For The Month Ending: June 2019

Point of Sale/Location of Cash Regceipts

Food & Beverage

Alcohol Sales

Rental Equipment

Merchandise Sales

Wedding Pkags & Mgt Fees

Commissions

Over Rings

Refunds

SUBTOTAL USED TO CALCULATE MONTHLY COMMISSION

Sales Tax (Collected)

TOTAL GROSS SALES

Monthly Commission: Level Fee 16% of Gross

Total Payable

W, P

r s L4 T
Signature of Visitor S i!e Provi

T
Signature of Accoupt/antan!p'rr /

Date: July 11. 2019

Gross Sales Subtotal
$86.540.12
$20.955.85
$80.209.18

$10.738.56
$5,849.49

70.00

o
© S

$204.218.20
$14,581.44
$218.799.64
$32,674.91

$32,674.91

Z.15-19

Date

7/i1))9
/

Date



EXHIBIT D
Monthly Report of Visitor Service Provider Gross Sales
(Due by 20th Day of Following Month)

Fort Zachary Taylor Date: August 19, 2019

Cayo Hueso Company

For The Month Ending: July 2019

Point of Sale/Location of Cash Receipts

Gross Sales Subtotal

Food & Beverage $107,165.45
Alcohol Sales $22,237.93
Rental Equipment $86.087.73
Merchandise Sales $13,655.47
Wedding Pkas & Mgt Fees $18,626.98
Commissions $7.431.29
Over Rings 0.00
Refunds 0.00
SUBTOTAL USED TO CALCULATE MONTHLY COMMISSION $255,104.85
Sales Tax (Collected) $17,324.75
TOTAL GROSS SALES $272.429.60
Monthly Commission: Level Fee 16% of Gross $40,816.78
Total Payable $40,816.78

Signatupé of Ac’éo&MtanWeparer

5-/7-/'1

Date

£-/7-/7

Date



EXHIBIT D

Monthly Report of Visitor Service Provider Gross Sales
(Due by 20th Day of Following Month)

Fort Zachary Taylor Date: September 5. 2019

Cayo Hueso Company

For The Month Ending: August 2019

Point of Sale/Location of Cash Receipts Gross Sales Subtotal
Food & Beverage $99,620.64
Alcohol Sales $20.901.55
Rental Equipment $75,884.08
Merchandise Sales $12.414.76
Wedding Pkgs & Mat Fees $9.695.00
Commissions $0.00
Over Rings 32.90

Refunds 0.00

SUBTOTAL USED TO CALCULATE MONTHLY COMMISSION $218,548.93
Sales Tax (Collected) $15,228.39
TOTAL GROSS SALES  $233.777.32
Monthly Commission: Level Fee 16% of Gross $34,967.83
Total Payable $34,967.83

9-9-/9

Date

A/ 7-5-/9
Signature :a{ Acharer \\““*-——-______ Date






