Fort Zachary Taylor	Date: February 19, 2019
Cayo Hueso Company	
For The Month Ending: January 2019	
Point of Sale/Location of Cash Receipts	Gross Sales Subtotal
Food & Beverage	\$59,589.82
Alcohol Sales	\$24,100.52
Rental Equipment	\$39,030.66
Merchandise Sales	\$5,223.44
Wedding Pkgs & Mgt Fees	\$15,262.26
Commissions	\$4,422.15
Over Rings	(\$0.10)
Refunds	(\$322.50)
SUBTOTAL USED TO CALCULATE MONTHLY COMMISSION	\$147,306.25
Sales Tax (Collected)	\$0.00
TOTAL GROSS SALES	\$10,280.37
Monthly Commission: Level Fee 16% of Gross	\$23,569.00
Total Payable	\$23,569.00
Signature of Visitor Service Provider	2-20-19 Date
Signature of Accountant/Preparer	2-19-19 Date

Fort Zachary Taylor	Date: March 17, 2019
Cayo Hueso Company	
For The Month Ending: February 2019	
Point of Sale/Location of Cash Receipts	Gross Sales Subtotal
Food & Beverage	\$80,365.98
Alcohol Sales	\$26,399.47
Rental Equipment	\$67,017.47
Merchandise Sales	<u>\$7,347.85</u>
Wedding Pkgs & Mgt Fees	\$22,166.98
Commissions	\$0.00
Over Rings	\$0.11
Refunds	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL USED TO CALCULATE MONTHLY COMMISSION	\$203,297.86
Sales Tax (Collected)	\$14,687.64
TOTAL GROSS SALES	\$0.00
Monthly Commission: Level Fee 16% of Gross	\$32,527.66
<u>Total Payable</u>	\$32,527.66
Signature of Visitor Service Provided	3-70-19 Date
Signature of Accountant/Peparer	3-17-19 Date

Fort Zachary Taylor	D () = = =
Cayo Hueso Company	Date: April 18, 2019.
For The Month Ending: March 2019	
Point of Sale/Location of Cash Receipts	_
Food & Beverage	Gross Sales Subtotal
Alcohol Sales	\$104,423.47
Rental Equipment	\$31,861.08
Merchandise Sales	<u>\$92,251.77</u>
Wedding Pkgs & Mgt Fees	<u>\$11,635.24</u>
Commissions	\$29,260.22
Over Rings	\$0.00
Refunds	<u>\$0.01</u>
	<u>(\$403.12)</u>
Sales Tax (Collected)	\$269,028.67
	\$19,049.39
TOTAL GROSS SALES	\$288,078.06
Monthly Commission: Level Fee 16% of Gross	\$43,044.59
Total Payable	\$43,044.59
Signature of Visitor Service Provider	<u>4-20-19</u> Date
Signature of Accountent/Preparer	4-18-19 Date

Fort Zachary Taylor		Date: May 16, 2019
Cayo Hueso Company		
For The Month Ending: April 2019		
Point of Sale/Location of Cash Receipts		Gross Sales Subtotal
Food & Beverage		\$102,557.05
Alcohol Sales		\$30,000.27
Rental Equipment		\$86,938.43
Merchandise Sales		\$10,055.97
Wedding Pkgs & Mgt Fees		\$22,118.25
Commissions		\$5,261.85
Over Rings		<u>\$0.00</u>
Refunds		(\$840.08)
SUBTOTAL USED TO CALCULATE N	IONTHLY COMMISSION	\$256,091.74
Sales Tax (Collected)		\$17,380.73
TOTAL GROSS SALES		\$273,472.47
Monthly Commission: Level Fee 16% of Gro	oss	\$40,974.68
Total Payable		\$40,974.68
Signature of Visitor Service Provider		5-20-19 Date
Signature of Accountent/Preparer		5-/6-/9 Date

Fort Zachary Taylor	Date: June 10,, 2019
Cayo Hueso Company	
For The Month Ending: May 2019	
Point of Sale/Location of Cash Receipts	Gross Sales Subtotal
Food & Beverage	\$81,961.94
Alcohol Sales	\$25,256.45
Rental Equipment	\$78,463.77
Merchandise Sales	\$9,010.22
Wedding Pkgs & Mgt Fees	\$19,130.20
Commissions	\$0.00
Over Rings	\$0.00
Refunds	(\$5.00)
SUBTOTAL USED TO CALCULATE MONTHLY COMMISSION	\$213,817.58
Sales Tax (Collected)	\$15,299.00
TOTAL GROSS SALES	\$229,116.58
Monthly Commission: Level Fee 16% of Gross	\$34,210.81
Total Payable	\$34,210.81
Signature of Visitor Service Provides	6-17-19 Date
ATVIM	bligha

Fort Zachary Taylor	Date: July 11, 2019
Cayo Hueso Company	
For The Month Ending: June 2019	
Point of Sale/Location of Cash Receipts	Gross Sales Subtotal
Food & Beverage	\$86,540.12
Alcohol Sales	\$20,955.85
Rental Equipment	\$80,209.18
Merchandise Sales	\$10,738.56
Wedding Pkgs & Mgt Fees	\$5,849.49
Commissions	<u>\$0.00</u>
Over Rings	(\$70.00)
Refunds	<u>(\$5.00)</u>
SUBTOTAL USED TO CALCULATE MONTHLY COMMISSION	\$204,218.20
Sales Tax (Collected)	\$14,581.44
TOTAL GROSS SALES	\$218,799.64
Monthly Commission: Level Fee 16% of Gross	\$32,674.91
Total Payable	\$32,674.91
Signature of Visitor Service Provider	7-15-19 Date
Signature of Accountant/Preparer	7/11/19 Date

Fort Zachary Taylor	Date: August 19, 2019
Cayo Hueso Company	
For The Month Ending: July 2019	
Point of Sale/Location of Cash Receipts	Gross Sales Subtotal
Food & Beverage	<u>\$107,165.45</u>
Alcohol Sales	\$22,237.93
Rental Equipment	\$86,087.73
Merchandise Sales	\$13,555.47
Wedding Pkgs & Mgt Fees	\$18,626.98
Commissions	\$7,431.29
Over Rings	\$0.00
Refunds	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL USED TO CALCULATE MONTHLY COMMISSION	\$255,104.85
Sales Tax (Collected)	\$17,324.75
TOTAL GROSS SALES	\$272,429.60
Monthly Commission: Level Fee 16% of Gross	\$40,816.78
Total Payable	\$40,816.78
Signature of Visitor Service Provider	8-19-19 Date
Signature of Accountant/P eparer	8 19-19 Date

Fort Zachary Taylor	Date: September 5, 2019
Cayo Hueso Company	
For The Month Ending: August 2019	
Point of Sale/Location of Cash Receipts	Gross Sales Subtotal
Food & Beverage	\$99,620.64
Alcohol Sales	\$20,901.55
Rental Equipment	\$75,884.08
Merchandise Sales	\$12,414.76
Wedding Pkgs & Mgt Fees	\$9,695.00
Commissions	\$0.00
Over Rings	<u>\$32.90</u>
Refunds	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL USED TO CALCULATE MONTHLY COMMISSION	\$218,548.93
Sales Tax (Collected)	\$15,228.39
TOTAL GROSS SALES	\$233,777.32
Monthly Commission: Level Fee 16% of Gross	\$34,967.83
Total Payable	\$34,967.83
Signature of Visitor Service Provider	9-19-19 Date
Louis	95-19